
Central U.S.
Carlot

Pork Report
Wednesday, October 10

Report supplied byUSDA

100.00fresh, firm.
HAMS (Skinned); 14-17 lbs.

76.00, 4.00 lower than Monday; 17-
20 lbs. 73.00, 3.00 lower than
Friday; 17-20 lbs. 76.00 frozen, no
comparison; 20-26 lbs. 73.00.

BELLIES - (Sdls - Skin On): 12-
14 lbs. 52.00-52.50, steady; 16-18 lbs.
47.00, weak with Monday; 18-20 lbs.
44.00, 2.00 lower than Monday; 20-
25 lbs. 42.00, no comparison.

BNLS CT BUTT: 1.5-3 lbs. 120.00
frozen, steady w/Monday.

Pork Trimmings
Boneless Processing Pork

(Chemical Lean)
42% Lean Trimmings Fresh

36.00, no comparison.
42% Lean Trimmings Frozen

39.00, no comparison.
72% Lean Trimmings Fresh

62.00, steady.
Jowls, Frozen 31.00-32.00, 1.00

higher than Monday.

lower. Low Choice 61.00-63.00;
Good 57.00-60.00; Good Holsteins
53.00-55.50; Medium 55.00 down.
Heifers: Good 53.00-53.85; Medium
45.0049.50; Utility 38.7543.25.
Cows; 1.00 higher on good run.
High Yield 40.0042.35; Average
36.0040.00; Big Middle 33.50-39.00;
Fatty Herf to 40.25; Shelly 36.00
down. Fat Bulls: Large run 1.00
higher; Good 48.2548.75; Medium
43.2545.00.

45.0047.00; over 260lb. 42.0043.85;
Under 210 38.7541.10; 2&3’s 35.75-
44.00.

SOWS: Heavy, steady to 1.00
higher; light mostly steady. Over
450 lb. 38.2543.25; under 450 40.75-
44.50. Boars: 30.50-35.75.Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00

p.m. report: Fresh Pork Loins 14-
17 lbs. $l.OO to |2.00 lower, 22&up
lbs. steady. Picnics 4-8 lbs. $l.OO
higher. Skinned Hams $3.00 to $4.00
lower. Sdls Bellies steady to $2.00
lower. Trade slow to moderate on
moderate supplies. Demand light
to moderate. U.S. No. 1&2 165 lb.
Pork Carcass cut-out values
declined $.35 to $.61 per cwt.

Sales reported on 35 loads of
Fresh Pork Cuts & 6 loads of
Trimmings and Boneless
Processing Pork.

FEEDER PIGS (by the hd) 20-25
lbs. 18.00-21.00hd.; 3040 lbs. 25.00-
28.00 hd.; 4550 lbs. 28.00-29.00 hd.
Shoats (by the lb.) 100-135 lbs.
35.0042.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Large run
with large crowd in attendance.
Steers (300-550 lbs.) Choice 60.00-
61.50; Good 56.00-59.00; Medium
48.00-55.00; Culls 35.0045.00. Steers
(600-850 lbs.) Good 50.0056.50;
Medium 43.0048.00. Heifers (all
weights) Choice 50.0055.00; Good
44.0049.00; Medium 39.5043.00.
Bulls (all weights): Choice 55.00-
61.00; Good 50.00-54.00; Medium
39.5048.00.

SHEEP: Good 55.00-60.00;
Medium 46.00-54.00. Ewes; 15.00-
21.001b.

GOATS: (Lg) 34.0042.00 Hd.;
Sm./Med 12.00-27.00 (hd).

Sale every Tues. evening 7:00for
Livestock; 5:00 PM for Rabbits,
Poultry and Eggs.

Fresh Pork Cuts
LOINS (Regular): 14-17 lbs.

84.00- 1.00-2.00 lower; 22&up
lbs. 69.50, steady.

LOINS (Retail Trim): 14-17 lbs.
97.00- Short Cut.

PICNICS: 4-8 lbs. 46.0047.00,1.00
higher than Friday.

BOSTON BUTTS: 4-8 lbs. 66.00,
weak.

SPARERIBS; 3.s&down lbs.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock Auction

Fredericksburg, Pa.
Thursday, October 11

Report suppliedby PDA
CATTLE 195. Compared with

last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
cows steady to |1 lower. Few
Choice 1320-1505 lbs. slaughter
steers 63.00-66.10, few Low Choice
60.10-62.85, few Good 56.0057.00,
one at 62.25, few Good and Choice
holsteins 55.0056.25, Standard
45.7550.00, few to 53.50, few Utility
& Low Standard 40.2545.25. Few
Choice slaughter heifers 57.00-
60.75, few Good 48.7555.00, few
Standard 44.2548.85, few Utility
40.5046.75. Breaking Utility and

CarlisleLivestock
Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, October 9
Report suppliedby auction

CATTLE: Steers: Steady to 1.00

VEAL CALVES: Active, 5.00 to
10.00 higher. Choice 78.0055.00;
Good 65.00-77.00; Medium 50.00-
64.00; Light/weak 49.00 down.
Farm Bulls 75.00-93.00.

HOGS: Barrows & Gilts 1 lot
51.25, mostly 1.00lower. 210-230 lbs.

LEESFOIIMMHET ( MOW M.
North end of Leesport, PA Turn East offRoute 61

“WHERE FRIENDS MEET”
*** BERKS COUNTY'S ONLY WEEKLY

f-' CATTLE & SWINE AUCTION -
WEDNESDAY AT 1 P.M

FARMER'S MARKET Emy Wetesday,
10 AM. TO 9 P.M.

Garden Fresh Fruits & Vegetables - Bakery Fresh Cakes,
Pies and Buns - Butcher Fresh Meats & Cheese - Sporting
Goods - Clothing - Furniture - Jewelry - Used Items &

Collectibles.
°HONE; 215-926-1307 LEROY WEIST & JOHN WEIST, MORS.

!..& Vs*V <W*?, V-

VINTAGE
SALES STABLES, INC.

Livestock Trucking
SERVICE

7 Tractor and Trailers
To Serve You

Local and Long Distance
Call Day or Night:

215-458-5060or 458-8518
or 717-442-4181

L. Robert Frame, Manager

Livestock market and auction news

BARLEY
• BARSOY & MAURY

WHEAT
• HART & TYLER

RYE
• LARGE OR SMALL GRAIN

Finest Seeds (Since 1925)
Mount Joy. PA 717-653-4121

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 13,1984—A7

Commercial slaughter cows 38.85-
39.85, few to 41.10, one at 45.00,
Cutter & Boning Utility 34.85-38.85,
few to 40.00, Canner & Low Cutter
30.85-34.75, Shells down to 27.25.
One Good slaughter bullock at
50.75, few Standard 47.10-48.85.
Few Yield Grade No. 1 1325-2130
lbs. slaughter bulls 49.60-52.25, one
#21210 lbs. at 47.50.

CALVES 260. Vealers grading
Standard and Good $5-$lO higher.
Few Choice vealers 81.00-87.00,few
Good 66.00-75.00, Standard and
Good 90-125 lbs. 59.00-67.00, 65-90
lbs. 54.00-59.00, few to 62.00, few
Utility 6080lbs. 40.0050.00.

FARM CALVES; Active, $lOBl5
higher. Holstein Bulls 90125 lbs.
62.0090.00, mostly 79.00-88.00.
Good and Choice 150360 lbs.
slaughter claves 52.00-59.00, one at
64.00.

HOGS 167. Barrows and gilts not
enough for a market test. US No. 1-
2 225-265 lbs. barrows and gilts
45.7545.85, lot at 46.50, 200-206 lbs.
42.5044.75, No. 1-3 215-250 lbs.
45.0045.50, lot at 46.60, lot 290 lbs.
at 42.00, lot No. 2-3 230 lbs. at 44.75.
Sows .50-1.00 higher. US No. 1-3 285-
595 lbs. sows 38.5042.75,No. 2-3 340-
455 lbs. 34.50-39.50 one at 41.00;
Few Boars 29.50-31.50, few light
weights 32.00-34.00.

FEEDER PIGS 8. Not enough of
any one grade to establish a
market.

SHEEP 7. Few Good 60-75 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs43.00-50.00.
Few slaughter ewes 15.00-18.00.

TIMOTHY SEEP AVAILABLE

REIST SEED COMPANY

MELHORN SALES, SERVICE, TRHCKINC
40 Donegal Springs Rd., Mount Joy, PA 17552

CO.

The only full service company, in this area, to handle the total
needs of the poultrymen.

Which Includes:
• DeKalb chicks & started pullets

sold by Clay Mumma and Nelson
Groff

• Complete loading & unloading of
pullets & spent hens.

Place Your Confidence In A Full Service Company That Wants
To Be Worthy Of Your Business
For More Information Phone:

717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787
Monday - Friday 8 A.M. - 4 P.M. ask for Lynn or Wendy

• New modern dollie equipment to
move your pullets fast and
efficiently with minimum stress
to the pullets

All-day
comfort!

Popular plain toe uniform
oxford Features comfort-
able cushion insole, steel
shank and non-marking oil
resistant sole and heel Try
on a pair lorsize

GREAT
FITTING
OXFORD

feii-t'Mrnrd
tour Winns* (ggpft

RedWings
BOOKS

SHOE SERVICE
107E STATE ST

QUARRYVILLE, PA 17566
717-716-2795

CLOSEDWEDNESDAYS

9109


